
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO BID 
 
 

Date: _ 
 
 

Mr. William J. Aila, Jr., Chairman 
Hawaiian Homes Commission 
DEPARTMENT OF HAWAIIAN HOME LANDS 
91-5420 Kapolei Parkway 
Kapolei, Hawaii, 96707 

 
Attention:  Kehaulani Quartero, Land Development Division 
   Notice of Intention to Bid due on May 20, 2022 
 
Gentlemen: 

 
In accordance with the provisions of Section 103D-310, Hawaii Revised Statutes and Hawaii 
Administrative Rules 3-122-111, it is the intention of the undersigned to bid on IFB No. IFB-22- 
HHL-029, Retaining Wall Repairs for Department of Hawaiian Home Lands, 2403 Kaululaau 
Street & 2147 Tantalus Drive, Papakolea, Island of Oahu, State of Hawaii, for which bids are 
due on 2:00 p.m., May 30, 2022. 

 
 

Name of Firm Contractor's License No. 
 

Address Hawaii General Excise Tax No. 

City, State and Zip Code  Telephone No. I Facsimile No. 

 

e-mail address 

Respectfully submitted, 

 
 

Signature 
 

Print Name and Title 
 
 

Date: _ 
Gentlemen: 

 

The Department of Hawaiian Home Lands acknowledges on this date above of your 
Notice of Intention to Bid on IFB-22-HHL-029. 

 
 
 

Kehaulani Quartero, Project Manager, for 
William J. Aila, Jr., Chairman Hawaiian 
Homes Commission 









































































Years 2022 and 2023                                 www.dhrd.hawaii.gov 
Holidays to be observed by the              Website where State Holiday Schedule posted 

HAWAII STATE GOVERNMENT 
 

Year 2022 HAWAII STATE HOLIDAYS     
(Hawaii Rev. Statutes, Sec. 8-1)                  Day Observed in 2022          Official Date Designated in Statute/Constitution 
New Year’s Day…………………………….. Dec. 31 Friday ………..……. The first day in January 

Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Day……………. Jan. 17 Monday……………. The third Monday in January 

Presidents’ Day……………………………... Feb. 21 Monday……………. The third Monday in February 

Prince Jonah Kuhio Kalanianaole Day…… Mar. 25 Friday ..……….. The twenty-sixth day in March 

Good Friday…………………………………. April 15 Friday…………….. The Friday preceding Easter Sunday 

Memorial Day……………………………….. May 30 Monday……………. The last Monday in May 

King Kamehameha I Day………………….. June 10 Friday .….………. The eleventh day in June 

Independence Day…………………………. July 4 Monday……………. The fourth day in July 

Statehood Day…………………………….…Aug. 19 Friday………………The third Friday in August 

Labor Day…………………………………….Sept. 5 Monday…………….. The first Monday in September 

General Election Day ………………………Nov. 8 Tuesday…………….. The first Tuesday in Nov. following the first 
 Monday of even numbered years. (Hawaii State Constitution, Article 2 – Section) 

Veterans’ Day……………………………….. Nov. 11 Friday ………...… The eleventh day in November 

Thanksgiving………………………………… Nov. 24 Thursday………….. The fourth Thursday in November 

Christmas…………………………………….Dec. 26 Monday  ….………. The twenty-fifth day in December 
 

Year 2023 HAWAII STATE HOLIDAYS     
(Hawaii Rev. Statutes, Sec. 8-1)                  Day Observed in 2023          Official Date Designated in Statute/Constitution 
New Year’s Day…………………………….. Jan. 02 Monday……..……. The first day in January 

Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Day……………. Jan. 16 Monday……………. The third Monday in January 

Presidents’ Day……………………………... Feb. 20 Monday……………. The third Monday in February 

Prince Jonah Kuhio Kalanianaole Day…… Mar. 27 Monday ..……….. The twenty-sixth day in March 

Good Friday…………………………………. April 7 Friday…………….. The Friday preceding Easter Sunday 

Memorial Day……………………………….. May 29 Monday……………. The last Monday in May 

King Kamehameha I Day………………….. June 12 Monday.….………. The eleventh day in June 

Independence Day…………………………. July 4 Tuesday……………. The fourth day in July 

Statehood Day…………………………….…Aug. 18 Friday………………The third Friday in August 

Labor Day…………………………………….Sept. 4 Monday…………….. The first Monday in September 

Veterans’ Day……………………………….. Nov. 10 Friday ………...… The eleventh day in November 

Thanksgiving………………………………… Nov. 23 Thursday………….. The fourth Thursday in November 

Christmas…………………………………….Dec. 25 Monday  ….………. The twenty-fifth day in December 
 
 
FOOTNOTES:  For use solely by State government agencies.  Federal government and local banking holidays may differ.  For State agencies that 
operate on other than Monday-Friday 7:45 AM to 4:30 PM schedules, also refer to appropriate collective bargaining agreements.  Created by the 
Department of Human Resources Development 7/19/2021 subject to change. 
 




